SCHOOL CALENDAR 2024-2025

Date Day Academy
22 March 2024 Friday Annual Function , Report Day
24-26 March 2024 Sun-Tue Holi Holiday
27 March 2024 Wednesday Session Ending Holiday All Staff
28 March 2024 Thursday Session Ending Holiday All Staff
29 March 2024 Friday Friday Holiday
30 March 2024 Saturday Fifth Saturday Holiday
1 April 2024 Monday Opening of School for Staff
2 April 2024 Tuesday Teacher Orientation
3 April 2024 Wednesday Teacher Orientation
4 April 2024 Thursday Mahaveer Jayanti Holiday
5 April 2024 Friday Last Friday of Ramjan(Al-Vida) Holiday
Class Room Setup,Parents Workshop for Class
6 April 2024 Saturday VI
8 April 2024 Monday Beginning of New Session
Submission of Nomination paper by students
for school Committee, Allocation of Hobby(Jr.),
9 April 2024 Tuesday Trial Chess Jr/Sr.
Celebration of ID-UL-FITR/Trial Badminton
10 April 2024 Wednesday (Jr./Sr.)
11 April 2024 Thursday ID-UL-FITR Holiday
School Committee Election,Parents Workshop
for Class VII, Celebration of Ambedkar
13 April 2024 Saturday Jayanti/Trial of Table Tennis
14 April 2024 Sunday Dr. Bhim Rao Ambedkar Jayanti Holiday
15 April 2024 Monday School Committee Election
School Committee election,Allocation of hobby
16 April 2024 Tuesday (Sr.) /'H Chess,Badminton, TT( Sr.)
17 April 2024 Wednesday Ram Navmi Holiday
18 April 2024 Thursday Wall Magazine classes XI and XII
Result-School Committee Election,Submission
of Nomination paper by students for House
Committee, Trial Atheletics (Boys and Girls-(Jr
19 April 2024 Friday & Sr.)
Third Saturday Holiday for Students/ Skill
Development Classes for Teachers,Parents
20 April 2024 Saturday | Workshop for Class VIII/Departmental Meeting
21 April 2024 Sunday Mahaveer Jayanti Holiday




House Committee Election,Commencement of

22 April 2024 Monday Monday Test Cycle
House Committee Election,Allocation of
23 April 2024 Tuesday |Hobby(Sr.), I/H Chess,Badminton, TT (Sr.B/G.)
House Committee Election, Wall Magazine
24 April 2024 Wednesday classes VI-VIII/Trial of Volley Ball (B/G)
25 April 2024 Thursday Trial of football Boys
26 April 2024 Friday Trial of Athletics (B/G)
Wall Magazine classes IX and X and Trail &
27 April 2024 Saturday Kho-Kho ( Sr.B/G)
Investiture Ceremony , I/H Chess, Badminton, T
30 April 2024 Tuesday T ( Sr.B/G) Staff Meeting
1 May 2024 Wednesday Joint SMC/PAC Meeting, English Week
2 May 2024 Thursday English Week / Trial Kabbddi (B/G)
Orientation School Committee, Open House,
3 May 2024 Friday English Week / Trial of Cricket Boys
Orientation School Committee, Open House,
4 May 2024 Saturday English Week
5 May 2024 Sunday
Orientation House Committee, Health
6 May 2024 Monday Checkup(Classes VI-XII)
I/H Chess,Carrom,Badminton, TT (Jr.B/G ) /'H
7 May 2024 Tuesday GK Quiz (Jr.)
11 May 2024 Saturday Departmental Meeting
I/H Chess,Carrom,Badminton, TT(Jr.B/G ) I/H
14 May 2024 Tuesday GK Quiz (Jr.)
Summer Break(Extra Classes for X and
XII)/Helping Staff Meeting)& Summer Camp&
18 May 2024 Saturday Staff Meeting
Summer Break(Extra Classes for X and
20 May 2024 Monday XII)/Helping Staff Meeting)& Summer Camp
Summer Break(Extra Classes for X and
21 May 2024 Tuesday XII)/Helping Staff Meeting)& Summer Camp
Summer Break(Extra Classes for X and
22 May 2024 Wednesday | XII)/Helping Staff Meeting)& Summer Camp
23 May 2024 Thursday Buddha Purnima Holiday
Summer Break(Extra Classes for of X and
24 May 2024 Friday XII)/Summer Camp




Summer Break(Extra Classes for of X and

25 May 2024 Saturday XII)/Summer Camp
Summer Break/Summer Camp/Adventure
26 May 2024 Sunday Camp Junior and Senior Group
Summer Break/Summer Camp/Adventure
27 May 2024 Monday Camp Junior and Senior Group
Summer Break/Summer Camp/Adventure
28 May 2024 Tuesday Camp Junior and Senior Group
Summer Break/Summer Camp/Adventure
29 May 2024 Wednesday Camp Junior and Senior Group
Summer Break/Summer Camp/Adventure
30 May 2024 Thursday Camp Junior and Senior Group
Summer Break/Summer Camp/Adventure
31 May 2024 Friday Camp Junior and Senior Group
1-12 June 2024 Summer Break
13 June 2024 Thursday Summer Break(All Staff)
14 June 2024 Friday Summer Break(All Staff)
15 June 2024 Saturday Summer Break(All Staff)
17 June 2024 Monday ID-UL-ZUHA Holiday
18 June 2024 Tuesday Teacher Orientation
19 June 2024 Wednesday Teacher Orientation
20 June 2024 Thursday Teacher Orientation
21 June 2024 Friday Reopening of School after Summer Break
24 Jun -01 July 2024 Review Exam (Classes X and XII)
Soccar(Sr) boys,Volleyball (Sr.) Girls/English
2 July 2024 Tuesday Extempore (Jr.)
Soccer(Jr.) boys,Volleyball (Jr.) Girls/English
9 July 2024 Tuesday Extempore (Sr.)
Soccar (Sr) boys,Volleyball (Sr.)Girls/Hindi
16 July 2024 Tuesday Extempore (Jr.)
17 July 2024 Wednesday Moharram Holiday
20 July 2024 Saturday Departmental Meeting
Soccar(Jr.) boys,Volleyball (Jr.)Girls/Hindi
23 July 2024 Tuesday Extempore (Sr.)
Report Day PA-I and Review Exam(Classes VI-
27 July 2024 Saturday XII)/Staff Meeting/Helping Staff Meeting
30 July 2024 Tuesday Soccar(Sr) boys, Volleyball (Sr.)Girls
1 August 2024 Thursday Rehearsals of Independence Day
6 August 2024 Tuesday Soccar(Jr.) boys,Volley Ball (Jr.)Girls
13 August 2024 Tuesday Full Day rehearsals of Independence Day




14 August 2024 Wednesday Full Day rehearsals of Independence Day
Celebration of Independence Day, I/H folk
15 August 2024 Thursday Dance Competition
16 August 2024 Friday Celebration of Rakshabandhan
Third Saturday Holiday for Students/ Skill
Development Classes for
17 August 2024 Saturday Teachers/Departmental Meeting
19 August 2024 Monday Rakshabandhan Holiday
20 August 2024 Tuesday I/H Hindi Debate (Jr.)I/H Kho-Kho
Celebration of Janmastami/Helping Staff
24 August 2024 Saturday Meeting
25 August 2024 Sunday Chehlum[Arbaeen]
26 August 2024 Monday Janmashtami Holiday
English Poem Recitation (Sr.) I/H Kho-Kho
27 August 2024 Tuesday (B/G) Sr.
28 August 2024 Wednesday Disaster Management Drill
29 August 2024 Thursday National Sports Day Celebration
30 August 2024 Friday Staff Meeting
31 August 2024 Saturday Fifth Saturday Holiday
English Poem Recitation (Sr.) I/H Kho-Kho
3 September 2024 Tuesday (B/G) Sr.
5 September 2024 Thursday Celebration of Teacher's Day
6 September 2024 Friday Half Yearly Practical Exam(XI and XII)
7 September 2024 Saturday Competition)
Half Yearly Practical Exam(XI and XII), Hindi
9 September 2024 Monday Week Celebration
English Poem Recitation (Sr.) I/H Kho-Kho
10 September 2024 Tuesday (Jr.)
Half Yearly Practical Exam(XI and XII), Hindi
12 September 2024 | Thursday Week Celebration
Half Yearly Practical Exam(XI and XII), Hindi
13 September 2024 Friday Week Celebration
Half Yearly Practical Exam(XI and XII), Hindi
14 September 2024 Saturday Week Celebration
16 September 2024 Monday EID-E-Milad Holiday
17 September 2024 | Tuesday | Vishwakarma Puja, Anant chaturdashi Holiday
18 September 2024 | Wednesday Preparatory Leave(Students)
19 September 2024 | Thursday Half Yearly Exam (Class VI-XII)
20 September 2024 Friday Preparatory Leave(Students)




Half Yearly Exam (Class VI-XII)/Departmental

21 September 2024 | Saturday Meeting
22 September 2024 Sunday Preparatory Leave(Students)
23 September 2024 | Monday Half Yearly Exam (Class VI-XII)
24 September 2024 Tuesday Preparatory Leave(Students)
25 September 2024 | Wednesday Half Yearly Exam (Class VI-XII)
26 September 2024 | Thursday Preparatory Leave(Students)
27 September 2024 Friday Half Yearly Exam (Class VI-XII)
Preparatory Leave(Students)/Helping Staff
28 September 2024 | Saturday Meeting
30 September 2024 Monday | Half Yearly Exam (Class VI-XII)/Staff Meeting
Gandhi Jayanti /Lal Bahadur Shastri
2 October 2024 Wednesday Jayanti/Pitra Visarjan holiday
I/H Cricket boys (Sr.) Hindi Poem Rectation
8 October 2024 Tuesday (Jr.)I/H Kho-Kho(Jr.)
10 October 2024 Thursday Celebration of Dusshera
11 October 2024 Friday Durga Astami Holiday
12 October 2024 Saturday Navmi Holiday
I/H cricket boys (Jr.), Hindi Poem Rectation
15 October 2024 Tuesday (Sr.)
17 October 2024 Thursday Valmiki Jayanti Holiday
18 October 2024 Friday Report Day of Half Yearly Exam/Staff Meeting
Third Saturday Holiday for Students/ Skill
Development Classes for Teachers/Scout
19 October 2024 Saturday Camp/Departmental Meeting
21 October 2024 Monday Beginning of Sports Day Practice
22 October 2024 Tuesday Atheletics screening of Sports Day(Sr.)
23 October 2024 | Wednesday Atheletics screening of Sports Day(Jr.)
25 October 2024 Friday Helping Staff Meeting
Celebration of Diwali/I/H Cricket boys (Sr.) &
29 October 2024 Tuesday English I/H Group Discussion (Jr.)
30 October 2024 | Wednesday Dhanteras Holiday
31 October 2024 Thursday Diwali Holiday
1 November 2024 Friday Diwali Holiday
2 November 2024 Saturday Govardhan Pooja Holiday
3 November 2024 Sunday Bhai Dooj Holiday
English Group Discussion (Sr.)/H Kho-Kho
5 November 2024 Tuesday Jr)
8 November 2024 Friday Chhath Puja Holiday
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12 November 2024 Tuesday I/H Cricket Boys (Jr.), I/H Kabbadi (Jr.) Girls
14 November 2024 | Thursday Children's Fete, I/H Singing Competition
15 November 2024 Friday Gurunanak Jayanti Holiday
Third Saturday Holiday for Students/ Skill
Development Classes for
16 November 2024 Saturday Teachers/Departmental meeting
I/H Cricket Boys (Sr.) Hindi Group Discussion
19 November 2024 Tuesday (Jr.) I/H Kabbadi (Sr.) Girls
23 November 2024 | Saturday Helping Staff Meeting
Annual Sports Day Celebration/Guru Teg
24 November 2024 Sunday Bahadur Shaheed Divas Holiday
25 November 2024 Monday Holiday in lieu of Annual Sports Day
Parents Workshop for Class X and XII/I/H
Cricket boys Jr./Hindi Group discussion Sr./
26 November 2024 Tuesday Kabbadi (Sr.) Girls
28 November 2024 | Thursday Class Photography (Sr.),/Staff Meeting
30 November 2024 | Saturday Fifth Saturday
Mock Practical(Class XII), Class Photography
2 December 2024 Monday Jr)
Mock Practical(Class XII) I/H Kababbadi (Sr.)
3 December 2024 Tuesday Girls
4 December 2024 | Wednesday Mock Practical(Class XII)
5 December 2024 Thursday Mock Practical(Class XII)
6 December 2024 Friday Mock Practical(Class XII) I/H Kababbadi (Jr.)
7 December 2024 Saturday Staff-Get-Together
8 December 2024 Sunday
9 December 2024 Monday Mock Practical(Class XII)
10 December 2024 Tuesday Mock Practical(Class XII)
12-18 Dec 2024 Preboard Exam (Classes X and XII)
Science Exhibition (IX & XI) & Inter School
21 December 2024 | Saturday Exhibition
23 December 2024 Monday PreBoard-1I Class (X and XII)
Social Science IX, Humanities Group and
Commerce Class XI Exhibition I/H Kabaddadi
24 December 2024 Tuesday (Jr.)
25 December 2024 | Wednesday Christmas Day Holiday
26 December 2024 [ Thursday PreBoard-II Class X and XII
Helping Staff Meeting,PreBoard-II Class X and
27 December 2024 Friday XII
Report Day of 3rd Quarter/SMC-PAC
30 December 2024 Monday Meeting/Staff Meeting
31 December 2024 Tuesday Winter Vacation Holiday(All Staff)




1 January 2025

Wednesday

Winter Vacation Holiday(All Staff)

2 January 2025

Winter Vacation Holiday

3 January 2025 Friday Winter Vacation Holiday
4 January 2025 Saturday Winter Vacation Holiday
5 January 2025 Sunday Winter Vacation Holiday
6 January 2025 Monday Winter Vacation Holiday
7 January 2025 Tuesday Winter Vacation Holiday
8 January 2025 Wednesday Winter Vacation Holiday
9 January 2025 Thursday Winter Vacation Holiday
10 January 2025 Friday Winter Vacation Holiday
11 January 2025 Saturday Winter Vacation Holiday
12 January 2025 Sunday Winter Vacation Holiday
14 January 2025 Tuesday Hazarat Ali Jayanti Holiday
15 January 2025 Wednesday Makar Sankranti Holiday
16 January 2025 Thursday Winter Vacation Holiday
17 January 2025 Friday Guru Govind Singh Jayanti Holiday
3rd Saturday Holiday for Children / Teacher's
Development Programme / Departmental
18 January 2025 Saturday Meeting
21 January 2025 Tuesday I/H English Debate (Jr.)
24 January 2025 Friday Full day Rehearsals of Republic Day
25 January 2025 Saturday Holiday on Birthday of Hazrat Ali
26 January 2025 Sunday Republic Day Celebration
27 January 2025 Monday Helping Staff Meeting
28 January 2025 Tuesday English I/H Debate (Sr.)
30 January 2025 Thursday Staff Meeting
31 January 2025 Friday Annual Exam Practical (Class XI)
Farewell for Class XII/Celebration of Basant
1 February 2025 Saturday Panchami,Open House
3 February 2025 Monday Basant Panchami Holiday
Annual Exam Practical (Class XI) /Integrated
4 February 2025 Tuesday Project Exhibition
5 February 2025 Wednesday Annual Exam Practical (Class XI)
6 February 2025 Thursday Annual Exam Practical (Class XI)
7 February 2025 Friday Annual Exam Practical (Class XI)
Annual Exam Practical (Class XI)/Hobby
9 February 2025 Sunday Exhibition
10 February 2025 Monday Annual Exam Practical (Class XI)
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Report Day (Class X and XII Preboard)/3rd
Saturday holiday for children / Teacher's

11 February 2025 Tuesday |development programme/Departmental Meeting
Third Saturday Holiday for Students/ Skill
Development Classes for Teachers,
15 February 2025 Saturday Departmental Meeting
20 Feb-03Mar 2025 Annual Examination (Class VI-IX&XI)
3 Mar-12 Mar Tues-Wed Skill Development Classes
12 March 2025 Wednesday | Skill Development Classes/ Holi celebrations
13 March 2025 Thursday Holi Holiday
14 March 2025 Friday Holi Holiday
Third Saturday Holiday for Students/ Holi
15 March 2025 Saturday Holiday for Staff
16 Mar-24 March Sunday Session Ending Holiday for Student
Annual Exam Report Day /Award Function,
Session Ending Holiday for Student /Staff
25 March 2025 Tuesday Meeting
26 March 2025 Wednesday Session Ending Holiday All Staff
27 March 2025 Thursday Session Ending Holiday All Staff
28 March 2025 Friday Session Ending Holiday All Staff
29 March 2025 Saturday Fifth Saturday
31 March 2025 Monday Last Day of Ramjan (AL-Vida) Holiday
1-3 April 2025 Teacher Orientation Programme
5 April 2025 Saturday Begnining of New Session




(REVIEW

EXAMINATION 2024-25 : CLASSES X-XII

DATE X Xl
24-Jun-24 HINDI ENGLISH
25-Jun-24 COMPUTER APPLICATION PED
26-Jun-24 SCIENCE CHE/BST/GEO
27-Jun-24 SOCIAL SCIENCE MATHS/BIO/ACC/POL SCI
28-Jun-24 MATHS HINDI/IP
01-July-24 ENGLISH PHY/ECO/HIS
Report Day -27-Jul-2024
Pre-Board | EXAMINATION 2024-25 :CLASSES X-XII
DATE X Xl
11-Dec-24 HINDI ENGLISH
12-Dec-24 COMPUTER APPLICATION PED
13-Dec-24 SCIENCE CHE/BST/GEO
16-Dec-24 SOCIAL SCIENCE MATHS/BIO/ACC/POL SCI
17-Dec-24 MATHS HINDI/IP
18-Dec-24 ENGLISH PHY/ECO/HIS
Pre-Board Il EXAMINATION 2024-25 :CLASSES X-XII
DATE X Xl
23-Dec-24 ENGLISH CHE/BST/GEO
26-Dec-24 MATHS MATHS/BIO/ACC/POL SCI
27-Dec-24 SCIENCE PHY/ECO/HIS

Report Day -11-FEB-2025
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